
 

 
Palm Square Business Park Tel: 043 711 6000 

Bonza bay Road 

Silverwood house 

East London 

5201 

 

ADDENDUM 

NO. 1 

Effective Date: 21/08/2024 Revision: Rev. 0 

 

 

 

 

The IDT wishes to advise that the following amendments should be affected on the above-mentioned 

RFQ Document. 

 

 
1. AMENDMENTS 
 

1.1. Bid Closing date 

1.2. Financial Capacity 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4 Financial Capacity  
 
Bank Rated Letter confirming bidders financial capacity to execute the works 
 

Bidder has provided Bank Confirmation letter confirming Financial 
Capacity to execute works 

10 

Bidder has NOT provided Bank Confirmation letter confirming 
Financial Capacity to execute works 

0 

 

10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Client 

Project 

: 

 
: 

RFQ Number 

Date 

 INDEPENDENT DEVELOPMENT TRUST 

: THE APPOINTMENT OF A TURNKEY CONTRACTOR FOR THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF TYELINZIMA HS, EASTERN CAPE  
 
 
 
 

IDTEC/40/DOE/2024/25 

03 February 2025 

  



 
2. CORRECTIONS 

 

 
2.1. Amended closing date from 14 February 2025 to 21 February 2025 

 

4 Financial Capacity  
 
Bank Rated Letter confirming 
bidder’s financial capacity to 
execute the works 
Points will be allocated as follows   

Bank Ranking A 10 

Bank Ranking B 8 

Bank Ranking C 6 

Bank Ranking D 4 

Bank Ranking E 2 

Bank Ranking F,G,H,I 0 
 

 

 

 
This Addendum must be attached to RFQ to be submitted (signed) 

 
The signed acknowledgement of this addendum must be attached in the tender document when submitting your 

completed tender document on the 21 February 2025 @ 12H00. 

 
For any enquiries, please feel free to contact our office using the e-mail addresses (zanele@idt.org.za ) 

provided in the bid documents. 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 1  

CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 

Company Name:   

Name & Surname:   

Signature of Bidder Date 

mailto:zanele@idt.org.za

